
2013-09-07, Start 11.00

Arrangörer: Hultsfreds LK

Start & Mål: Knektavallen IP

Tävlingsledare: Anders Andersson

Antal startande: 66 st

Män

1 1,13,15 Rickard Claesson -83 IK Hakarpspojkarna

2 1,18,26 Henric Dernegård -81 Ålems OK

3 1,18,52 Tomas Ewers -84 OK Njudung

4 1,20,46 Michael Lindqvist -72 Apladalens LK 

5 1,21,42 Mikael Bäcklund -84 Högby IF

6 1,21,55 Per Wanby -64 Högby IF

7 1,23,07 Simon Lennermo -85 IK sisu Nässjö

8 1,23,16 Markus Andersson -85 Högby IF

9 1,23,42 Kent P Andersson -58 Eksjö Södra IK

10 1,25,33 Stefan Virtanen -71 IK sisu Nässjö

11 1,26,15 Andreas Nilsson -70 Målilla-Mörlunda SKI

12 1,26,27 Lennart Petterson -65 Målilla-Mörlunda SKI

13 1,28,00 Dan Johnsson -77 Apladalens LK

14 1,28,06 Andreas G. Ainemo -71 Hultsfreds LK

15 1,30,05 Mattias Berggren -74 Hultsfreds LK

16 1,30,44 Carl-Gustaf Nilsson -52 Högby IF

17 1,31,29 Peter Drottman -65 Ålems OK

18 1,31,49 Torbjörn Oxelborn -80 Apladalens LK

19 1,32,35 Kent Krawe -59 Team Tete RC

20 1,33,12 Stefan Pettersson -66 Apladalens LK 

21 1,33,32 Tomas Holmström -63 Ålems OK

22 1,33,43 Lennart Adolfsson -62 Anderstorps OK

23 1,33,58 Tommie Ewers -72 OK Njudung

24 1,34,08 Hans Ericsson -48 Eksjö Södra IK

25 1,34,11 Arne Jacobsson -51 Södra Vi IF

26 1,34,32 Tomas Anderberg -65 Växjö Löparklubb

27 1,36,20 Tomas Jonsson -63 Oskarshamns SK

28 1,41,26 Jörgen Adolfsson -67 Hultsfreds LK

29 1,41,32 Staffan Svensson -71 Apladalens LK

30 1,41,44 Patrik Simonsson -76 Hultsfreds LK

31 1,42,47 Henrik Danestrand Hultsfreds LK
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32 1,43,50 Göran Önnerby Anderstorps OK

33 1,44,11 Jan Lejon -67 Växjö Löparklubb

34 1,45,08 Fredrik Ekvall -77 Oskarshamns SK

35 1,46,28 Martin Hed -82 Hultsfreds LK

36 1,47,08 Christian Berggren Hultsfreds LK

37 1,47,22 Lennart Peterson -55 Wärnamo SK

38 1,48,26 Sven-Erik Pettersson -44 Växjö Löparklubb

39 1,48,29 Jan Isberg -58 Hultsfreds LK

40 1,51,36 Thage Davidsson Brittatorps TK

41 1,52,48 Thomas Olofsson -69 Oskarshamns SK

42 1,54,53 Ulf Lundh -78 Hultsfreds LK

43 1,59,59 Dan Rundqvist -67 Lessebo OK

44 2,14,34 Kaj Bergman -50 Hultsfreds LK

45 2,26,24 Ingvar Fransson -36 Växjö norra IF

46 2,34,39 Johan Berkö -72 Anderstorps OK

DNF Christian Andersson -84 Hultsfreds LK

DNF Niclas Kennestig -64 Oskarshamns SK

DNF Leif Nilsson -57 Växjö Löparklubb

DNF Mats Nilsson -63 Tjust Bike o Running Club

DNF Mikael Davidsson -62 IFK Växjö

DNF Francisco Petkovic -88 Apladalens LK 

DNF David Peterson -82 Apladalens LK

DNF Martin Gillgren -82 Oskarshamns SK

DNF Peter Karlsson -66 Apladalens LK

DNS Ingemar Sandén -58 Kalmar RC

DNS Örjan Ohlsson -46 Stensjöns IF

DNS Luis Carlos Arias Fandino -48 Växjö Löparklubb

DNS Richard Danielsson -69 Hultsfreds LK

DNS Adam Sjöstrand -69 Anderstorps OK

DNS Robin Andersson -87 OK Njudung

DNS Fredrik Nilsson -97 Hultsfreds LK



M35

1 1,28,00 Dan Johnsson -77 Apladalens LK

2 1,30,05 Mattias Berggren -74 Hultsfreds LK

3 1,41,44 Patrik Simonsson -76 Hultsfreds LK

4 1,42,47 Henrik Danestrand Hultsfreds LK

5 1,45,08 Fredrik Ekvall -77 Oskarshamns SK

6 1,54,53 Ulf Lundh -78 Hultsfreds LK

M40

1 1,20,46 Michael Lindqvist -72 Apladalens LK 

2 1,25,33 Stefan Virtanen -71 IK sisu Nässjö

3 1,26,15 Andreas Nilsson -70 Målilla-Mörlunda SKI

4 1,28,06 Andreas G. Ainemo -71 Hultsfreds LK

5 1,33,58 Tommie Ewers -72 OK Njudung

6 1,41,32 Staffan Svensson -71 Apladalens LK

7 1,52,48 Thomas Olofsson -69 Oskarshamns SK

8 2,34,39 Johan Berkö -72 Anderstorps OK

DNF Francisco Petkovic -88 Apladalens LK 

DNS Richard Danielsson -69 Hultsfreds LK

DNS Adam Sjöstrand -69 Anderstorps OK

M45

1 1,21,55 Per Wanby -64 Högby IF

2 1,26,27 Lennart Petterson -65 Målilla-Mörlunda SKI

3 1,31,29 Peter Drottman -65 Ålems OK

4 1,33,12 Stefan Pettersson -66 Apladalens LK 

5 1,34,32 Tomas Anderberg -65 Växjö Löparklubb

6 1,41,26 Jörgen Adolfsson -67 Hultsfreds LK

7 1,44,11 Jan Lejon -67 Växjö Löparklubb

8 1,59,59 Dan Rundqvist -67 Lessebo OK

DNF Niclas Kennestig -64 Oskarshamns SK

DNF Peter Karlsson -66 Apladalens LK

M50

1 1,32,35 Kent Krawe -59 Team Tete RC

2 1,33,32 Tomas Holmström -63 Ålems OK

3 1,33,43 Lennart Adolfsson -62 Anderstorps OK

4 1,36,20 Tomas Jonsson -63 Oskarshamns SK

DNF Mats Nilsson -63 Tjust Bike o Running Club

DNF Mikael Davidsson -62 IFK Växjö



M55

1 1,23,42 Kent P Andersson -58 Eksjö Södra IK

2 1,47,22 Lennart Peterson -55 Wärnamo SK

3 1,48,29 Jan Isberg -58 Hultsfreds LK

DNF Leif Nilsson -57 Växjö Löparklubb

DNS Ingemar Sandén -58 Kalmar RC

M60

1 1,30,44 Carl-Gustaf Nilsson -52 Högby IF

2 1,34,11 Arne Jacobsson -51 Södra Vi IF

3 1,43,50 Göran Önnerby Anderstorps OK

4 2,14,34 Kaj Bergman -50 Hultsfreds LK

M65

1 1,34,08 Hans Ericsson -48 Eksjö Södra IK

2 1,48,26 Sven-Erik Pettersson -44 Växjö Löparklubb

3 1,51,36 Thage Davidsson Brittatorps TK

DNS Örjan Ohlsson -46 Stensjöns IF

DNS Luis Carlos Arias Fandino -48 Växjö Löparklubb

M75

1 2,26,24 Ingvar Fransson -36 Växjö Norra IF



Kvinnor

1 1,29,28 Siv Persson -70 Målilla-Mörlunda SKI

2 1,34,00 Lotta Nyberg -76 Högby IF

3 1,36,41 Annelie Bohman -75 Växjö Löparklubb

4 1,37,33 Barbara Fabiny -76 Hultsfreds LK

5 1,38,42 Ida Bellander -79 Växjö Löparklubb

6 1,39,31 Lena Karlberg -80 Högby IF

7 1,44,44 Sara Dolk -70 Hultsfreds LK

8 1,47,17 Jennie Karlsson -79 Hultsfreds LK

9 1,59,08 Lillian Brorsson -47 Högby IF

10 2,09,36 Måd Thorsell -45 Växjö AIS

11 2,29,06 Sinikki Kukkohovi -49 Anderstorps OK

K35

1 1,34,00 Lotta Nyberg -76 Högby IF

2 1,36,41 Annelie Bohman -75 Växjö Löparklubb

3 1,37,33 Barbara Fabiny -76 Hultsfreds LK

K40

1 1,29,28 Siv Persson -70 Målilla-Mörlunda SKI

2 1,44,44 Sara Dolk -70 Hultsfreds LK

K60

1 2,29,06 Sinikki Kukkohovi -49 Anderstorps OK

K65

1 1,59,08 Lillian Brorsson -47 Högby IF
2 2,09,36 Måd Thorsell -45 Växjö AIS



15p Högby IF
8p Målilla Mörlunda SKI
7p Apladalens LK
6p IK Hakarpspojkarna
6p Växjö LK
5p Ålems OK
4p OK Njudung
4p Eksjö Södra IK
3p Hultsfreds LK
2p Växjö Norra IF
2p Team Tete RC
2p Anderstorps OK

Poäng till Eric Wall


